# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean SECQ	02/01/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITE DES SCIENCES ET TECHNOLOGIES DE LILLE	
Street Address:	Batiment A, Cite Scientifique	
City:	Villeneuve D'Asq	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-59655	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	FR0601164

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)223-4873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-224-8080 ext 206
Email: mail@egbertlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew W. Chu
Address Line 1: 412 Main St., 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1418-176

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew W. Chu

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=1418-176 Assignment#page1.tif source=1418-176 Assignment#page2.tif

**=OP \$40.00 FR0601** 

PATENT REEL: 020101 FRAME: 0705

# PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT

(U.S. and Foreign Rights)

# ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (including country)

Jean SECO

c/o Universite des Sciences et Technologies de Lille Bâtiment A, Cité Scientifique F-59655 Villeneuve D'Asq FRANCE

Citizenship: French

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

COLLAR FOR MEASURING THE LATERAL DEFORMATION OF A TEST PIECE DURING COMPRESSION TESTS, SUCH AS UNIAXIAL OR TRIAXIAL COMPRESSION TESTS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on as PCT/FR06/01164

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND
ADDRESS (including country)
OF ASSIGNEE

UNIVERSITE DES SCIENCES ET TECHNOLOGIES DE LILLE Bâtiment A, Cité Scientifique F-59655 Villeneuve D'Asq

FRANCE

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by AS-SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or

(Assignment for Unfiled Application for United States Patent—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 020101 FRAME: 0706 any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Warning
DATE OF SIGNING:
This must be the same as the date of signing of the declaration and power of the patent or design application.

SIGNATURE(S)
The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

(Date of Signing), / /o 2 / 2907

(Signature) SECQ Jean

(Signature)

(Signature)

Instruction short for assignment Signing All information, names of inventor(s) and assignee, title of invention and particulars of application should be completed.

No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

(Assignment for Unfiled Application for United States Patent-page 2 of 2)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020101 FRAME: 070

**RECORDED: 11/13/2007**